ONIB NO. 0031-0027 (EXE. 0/30/2003)	H 1878 1881 1881 1881 1881 :T
103044	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) bei
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jurgen Rettich; Ingo Lederer; Manfred Schmuck	Name: Stryker Leibinger GmbH & Co. KG
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	No.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Botzinger Strasse 41
Execution Date(s) April 18, 2005 and April 19, 2005	_}
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Freidburg
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 79111
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	- <del></del>
	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Honaker	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Honaker  Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Honaker	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Honaker  Internal Address:  Street Address: 39400 Woodward, Suite 101	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Honaker  Internal Address:  Street Address: 39400 Woodward, Suite 101  City: Bloomfield Hills	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Honaker  Internal Address:  Street Address: 39400 Woodward, Suite 101  City: Bloomfield Hills  State: MI Zip: 48304-5151	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Honaker  Internal Address:  Street Address: 39400 Woodward, Suite 101  City: Bloomfield Hills  State: MI Zip: 48304-5151  Phone Number: (248) 645-483	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Honaker  Internal Address:  Street Address: 39400 Woodward, Suite 101  City: Bloomfield Hills  State: MI Zip: 48304-5151  Phone Number: (248) 645-1568  Fax Number: (248) 645-1568	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Honaker  Internal Address:  Street Address: 39400 Woodward, Suite 101  City: Bloomfield Hills  State: MI Zip: 48304-5151  Phone Number: (248) 645- 483  Fax Number: (248) 645-1568  Email Address: IPDogket@H2law.com	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Honaker  Internal Address:  Street Address: 39400 Woodward, Suite 101  City: Bloomfield Hills  State: MI Zip: 48304-5151  Phone Number: (248) 645- 483  Fax Number: (248) 645- 1568  Email Address: IPDogket@M2law.com  9. Signature:	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Honaker  Internal Address:  Street Address: 39400 Woodward, Suite 101  City: Bloomfield Hills  State: MI Zip: 48304-5151  Phone Number: (248) 645- 483  Fax Number: (248) 645- 1588  Email Address: IPDogket@M2law.com  9. Signature: Signature	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Honaker  Internal Address:  Street Address: 39400 Woodward, Suite 101  City: Bloomfield Hills  State: MI Zip: 48304-5151  Phone Number: (248) 645- 483  Fax Number: (248) 645- 1568  Email Address: IPDogket@M2law.com  9. Signature:	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$

PATENT REEL: 016778 FRAME: 0955

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, We, 1) Jurgen RETTICH, Schonebergstrasse 32,	
78570 Mühlheim, Germany 2) Ingo LEDERER, St. Galler Strasse 4,	
79199 Kirchzarten, Germany 3) Manfred SCHMUCK, Winkelstrasse 8,	
78570 Mühlheim-Stetten, Germany	
have invented a new and improved Surgical instrument for manipulating	
a bent wire	- <del></del>
as fully disclosed in an application for Patent and filed by us on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and whereas,Stryker Leibinger GmbH & Co. KG	
a corporation organized under the Laws of Germany	
having its principal office at Bötzinger Strasse 41, 79111 Freiburg, Germany	and
desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.	
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, fo	r and
in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valua	ble
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned an transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Stryker League GmbH & Co. KG	ibing
disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issu	ed or
to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the I	
Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Coopera	tive
Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other	
Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and we do hereby	Λn
authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein	) to
the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.	
Witness my hand this day of	
7 Refild	
(Name of Inventor) Jurgen RETTICH	

PATENT REEL: 016778 FRAME: 0956

Witness my hand this gay of _ April 18, 2005
hy huse
(Name of Inventor) Ingo LEDERER
Witness my hand this day of
(Name of Inventor) Manfred SCHMUCK
Witness my hand this day of
(Name of Inventor)
Witness my hand this day of
(Name of Inventor)
Witness my hand this day of
(Name of Inventor)
Witness my hand this day of,
(Name of Inventor)
Witness my hand this day of
(Name of Inventor)

PATENT REEL: 016778 FRAME: 0957

RECORDED: 07/12/2005